

## Dansville

Michigan Historical Society Gather Preserve Educate

## MEMBERSHIP FORM

New:

Renewal:

Membership Levels (Please Check One)	Date:
Individual: \$10.00	
Family: \$15.00	Yes, I am interested in Volunteering!
Students (Ages 15 to 17): \$5.00	· ·
Business Sponsorship:	AmountCash_or Check#
One Year: \$50.00	
Five Years: \$200.00	
Please check the appropriate box above and PRINT This information is used to create and send your memDMHS. It will not be shared outside of DMHS.  *If you are renewing your membership, please update	nbership receipt to you and all future communication from
This information is used to create and send your mem DMHS. It will not be shared outside of DMHS.  * If you are renewing your membership, please update	nbership receipt to you and all future communication from any of the following information that has changed.
This information is used to create and send your mem DMHS. It will not be shared outside of DMHS.  * If you are renewing your membership, please update  Name:	nbership receipt to you and all future communication from any of the following information that has changed.
This information is used to create and send your mem DMHS. It will not be shared outside of DMHS.  *If you are renewing your membership, please update  Name:  Street Address:	nbership receipt to you and all future communication from any of the following information that has changed.
This information is used to create and send your mem DMHS. It will not be shared outside of DMHS.  *If you are renewing your membership, please update  Name:  Street Address:  City:	nbership receipt to you and all future communication from any of the following information that has changed.
This information is used to create and send your mem DMHS. It will not be shared outside of DMHS.  *If you are renewing your membership, please update Name: Street Address: City: State:	any of the following information that has changed.
This information is used to create and send your mem DMHS. It will not be shared outside of DMHS.  *If you are renewing your membership, please update  Name:  Street Address:  City:	any of the following information that has changed.

Historical Society is a 501(c)(3) organization.

Dansville Michigan Historical Society P. O. Box 182 Dansville, Michigan 48819

https://www.dansvillemihistory.org

Facebook: <a href="https://www.facebook.com">https://www.facebook.com</a> Search for Dansville Michigan Historical Society

Thank You for your support!

<sup>\*\*</sup>Please give an email address (if available) as DMHS would like to offer a "Green" option for receiving our newsletter. Also, your email can be used to keep you updated on DMHS events throughout the year. Your email will not be given outside of the Dansville Michigan Historical Society.



## Dansville

Michigan Historical Society Gather Preserve Educate

Membership Levels

INDIVIDUAL MEMBERSHIP: Individual shall be a person over the age of eighteen (18). Individual Members shall have one (1) vote, may hold office, and may serve on committees.

FAMILY MEMBERSHIP: Family members living within the same household, including persons fifteen (15) to seventeen (17) years old, interested in the purposes of the Society. Each member shall have one (1) vote. If the member is over eighteen (18) years of age, they may hold office and may serve on committees.

STUDENT: Any person fifteen (15) to seventeen (17) years old, interested in the purposes of the Society. Each student member shall have one (1) vote and may serve on committees.

LIFE: NO LONGER AVAILABLE. Any individual person contributing a one-time payment to the Society. Lifetime memberships granted before July 1, 2022, are grandfathered.

CHARTER MEMBERSHIP: THIS MEMBERSHIP CATEGORY EXPIRED ON MAY 29, 2018. The category of membership was a one-time-only opportunity. Names of Charter Members shall be recognized. The list of Charter Members will be maintained in the archives of the Society and displayed on the wall of the Museum.

BUSINESS SPONSORSHIPS: Any business owner who wishes to monetarily support the continued mission and activities of the Society. The Society shall list the names of business sponsors in all Society's publications, social media, events, and in the Museum.

MEMBERSHIP TERM: The annual membership term is from January 1 to December 31.

(Any member paying their membership dues for the first time from October 1 to December 31 shall be considered paid until December 31 of the following year).

OTHER WAYS YOU CAN BE A PARTNER IN PRESERVING DANSVILLE HISTORY (Please indicate the area(s) of volunteer interest below and a DMHS Representative will contact you).

_MUSEUM DOCENT: Volunteer two (2) hours per month to staff the museum.
PROGRAM SPEAKER: Present a 20-30 minute program at a monthly meeting.
RESEARCHER: Help to fill our files on areas of Dansville History that interest you
BAKER: Provide baked goods for special events / meetings and fundraisers.